
 
 
 
 

  

 

2024 bp NEW ZEALAND IRB CHAMPIONSHIPS 

RESULTS  
March 23 & 24, Waikouaiti Beach, Otago 

 

Tube Rescue 

 

U19 Female 

1. St Clair EM (Emma Christophers/ Mia Stout/ Kyla Ashton) 

2. St Kilda ZOE (Zoe Allibone/ Amelia Loudon/ Jake Shearstone) 

3. Nelson (Ariana McGee/ Victoria Charles/ Isabel Lyttle/ Tiah Stanton) 

 

U19 Male  

1. Baylys Beach Cool Runnings (Matty Douglas/ Sam Jenkins/ Kyran Gillespie) 

2. Waikanae (Hamish Swann/ Taran Wilson/ Matti Richards) 

3. Sunset Beach NT (Noah Burrows/ Theo Key/ Kael Mead) 

 

U23 Female 

1. St Clair CM (Charlotte Underwood-Nicol/ Mereana Martin/ Charlotte Aburn) 

2. Bethells Beach Fews (Maraea Whiu/ Chelsey Whiu/ Tyler Inglis) 

3. Opunake High heels (Bella Pivac/ Ella Griggs/ Jerram Sinclair) 

 

U23 Male 

1. Sunset Beach KA (Kael Mead/ Aurion Mead/ Hogan Shrimpton) 

2. St Kilda DANYON (Danyon Noakes/ Matt Lloyd/ Zoe Allibone) 

3. Sunset Beach TJ (Torrin Linkhorn/ Jack Moon/ Tanisha Robertson) 

 

Open Female  

1. Sunset Beach TA (Taylor Edwards/ Abigail Chapman/ Shane Edwards) 

2. St Kilda HOLLY (Holly Horo/ Jody Mowat/ Jake Shearstone) 

3. Sunset Beach BC (Bella Perham / Caitlin Walker/ Arun Dunn) 

 

Open Male  

1. Sunset Beach SM (Shane Edwards/ Mark Edwards/ Bella Perham ) 

2. Sunset Beach JH (Judd Redmond/ Hogan Shrimpton/ Arun Dunn)  

3. Waikanae (Connor Mitchell/ Oliver Shivnan/ Matahari Richards) 

 

Assembly Rescue 

 

Masters Female 

1. St Kilda NJ (Natalie Jane Reid/ Julia Reid (nee Clement)/ Louisa Chrystal ) 

2. St Clair CZ (Carla Murray/ Zoe Moffat/ Isabella Miller) 

3. St Kilda ANNIE (Anna Tangata/ Loren Westhead/ Gregor Watts / Gregor Watts ) 

 

Masters Male 

1. St Kilda CONALL (Conall Duncan/ Ben Davidson/ Liam Bennett) 

2. Brighton Gold (David Clarke/ Dana Marais/ / Mackenzie Dinnissen) 

3. St Kilda KINRAIDS (Michael Kinraid/ Sam Kinraid/ Paige Wills) 

 

 

 



U19 Female 

1. United North Piha Breathe and Believe (Rosie Davis/ Kate Adolph/ Ella Cowan) 

2. Waimarama Tayla + Tia (Tayla Hook/ Tia List/ Cody Caton/ Cody Caton) 

3. St Clair EM (Emma Christophers/ Mia Stout/ Kyla Ashton) 

 

U19 Male  

1. Sunset Beach NT (Noah Burrows/ Theo Key/ Xanthe Walker) 

2. Waihi Beach Coast Busters (Jake Armstrong/ Caleb Stephens/ Georgie Brown) 

3. South Brighton Geary (Benson Geary/ Hugo Tresfield/ Rosie Arrillaga) 

 

U23 Female 

1. St Kilda EMILY (Emily Peacock/ Madeline Loudon/ Jackson Boyd ) 

2. Sumner JK (Jade Couch/ Harakeke Mote/ Brooklyn Baillie) 

3. Waipu Cove (Emily Stolwerk/ Leayah Buxton/ Ava Pullan) 

 

U23 Male 

1. Sunset Beach KA (Kael Mead/ Aurion Mead/ Tanisha Robertson/ Tanisha Robertson) 

2. St Kilda DANYON (Danyon Noakes/ Matt Lloyd/ Zoe Allibone) 

3. Sunset Beach TJ (Torrin Linkhorn/ Jack Moon/ Charlotte Hawkes) 

 

Open Female  

1. Sunset Beach TA (Taylor Edwards/ Abigail Chapman/ Holly Atkinson) 

2. Sunset Beach BC (Bella Perham / Caitlin Walker/ Tanisha Robertson) 

3. St Kilda NATALIE (Natalie Ashton/ Jamie Vuglar/ Liam Bennett) 

 

Open Male 

1. Waikanae A (Connor Mitchell/ Oliver Shivnan/ Matti Richards) 

2. Sunset Beach SM (Shane Edwards/ Mark Edwards/ Alexander de Lautour) 

3. Sunset Beach JH (Judd Redmond/ Hogan Shrimpton/ Charlotte Hawkes) 3. 

 

Mass Rescue 

 

U19 Female  

1. Waimarama Tayla + Tia (Tayla Hook/ Tia List/ Sharon Jones/ Cody Caton) 

2. Opunake SOS (Macy Sinclair/ Caro Olliver/ Jack Feaver/ Melah Sinclair) 

3. United North Piha Breathe and Believe (Rosie Davis/ Kate Adolph/ Mackenzie Leighton/ Ella 

Cowan) 

 

U19 Male  

1. Baylys Beach Cool Runnings (Matty Douglas/ Sam Jenkins/ Wil Douglas/ Zoe Morgan/ Kyran 

Gillespie) 

2. Sunset Beach NT (Noah Burrows/ Theo Key/ Xanthe Walker/ Taylor Edwards) 

3. Waimarama Luca + Louie (Luca Broome/ Louie Reid/ Beau Reid/ Jacob Holder) 

 

U23 Female 

1. Bethells Beach Fews (Maraea Whiu/ Chelsey Whiu/ Mazie Strickett/ Tyler Inglis) 

2. St Kilda EMILY (Emily Peacock/ Madeline Loudon/ Jackson Boyd / Lila Rhodes) 

3. St Clair CM (Charlotte Underwood-Nicol/ Mereana Martin/ Charlotte Aburn/ Kyla Ashton) 

U23 Male  

1. St Kilda DANYON (Danyon Noakes/ Matt Lloyd/ Zoe Allibone/ Amelia Loudon) 

2. Waikanae (Harry Allan/ Travis Mitchell/ Michaela Clearwater/ Hamish Swann) 

3. Opunake Strips (Caleb Lawn/ Samuel Drought/ Jerram Sinclair/ Kate Midgley) 

 

 



Open Female  

1. Sunset Beach TA (Taylor Edwards/ Abigail Chapman/ Theo Key/ Holly Atkinson) 

2. Kariaotahi MS (Maddison Hare/ Shannon Swann/ Beanie Rattrie/ Amber Haitsma) 

3. North Beach (Helena Cook/ Izzy McCone/ Ruby Hale/ Pepper Hall) 

 

Open Male 

1. Sunset Beach SM (Shane Edwards/ Mark Edwards/ Aurion Mead/ Alexander de Lautour) 

2. Waikanae (Connor Mitchell/ Oliver Shivnan/ Matti Richards/ Harry Allan) 

3. East End Rollers (Jerome McSweeney-Novak/ Lachlan Stevens/ Cade Johnstone/ Joshua 

Thorburn/ Joshua Thorburn) 

 

 

Single Rescue 

 

Masters Female 

1. St Kilda NJ (Natalie Jane Reid/ Julia Reid (nee Clement)/ Gregor Watts ) 

2. St Kilda ANNIE (Anna Tangata/ Loren Westhead/ Louisa Chrystal ) 

 

Masters Male 

1. Brighton Gold (David Clarke/ Dana Marais/Mackenzie Dinnissen) 

2. St Kilda JUSTIN (Justin Reid/ Nicholas Harwood/ Olivia Harwood) 

3. St Kilda KINRAIDS (Michael Kinraid/ Sam Kinraid/ Paige Wills) 

 

U19 Female 

1. Opunake SOS (Macy Sinclair/ Caro Olliver/ Melah Sinclair) 

2. Opunake Free spirit (Maddy Drought/ Georgie Olliver/ Bernie Vanner) 

3. Bethells Beach Imposters (Niamh Hanna/ Bella Tuia/ Zoe Coward) 

 

U19 Male  

1. Waimarama Luca + Louie (Luca Broome/ Louie Reid/ Beau Reid) 

2. Waikanae (Hamish Swann/ Taran Wilson/ Matti Richards) 

3. South Brighton Geary (Benson Geary/ Hugo Tresfield/ Rosie Arrillaga) 

 

U23 Female 

1. Bethells Beach Fews (Maraea Whiu/ Chelsey Whiu/ Mazie Strickett) 

2. Sumner JK (Jade Couch/ Harakeke Mote/ Brooklyn Baillie) 

3. Waipu Cove (Emily Stolwerk/ Leayah Buxton/ Ava Pullan) 

 

U23 Male 

1. Waikanae (Harry Allan/ Travis Mitchell/ Michaela Clearwater) 

2. St Kilda DANYON (Danyon Noakes/ Matt Lloyd/ Zoe Allibone) 

3. Sunset Beach TJ (Torrin Linkhorn/ Jack Moon/ Charlotte Hawkes) 

 

Open Female 

1. Sunset Beach TA (Taylor Edwards/ Abigail Chapman/ Alexander de Lautour) 

2. North Beach (Helena Cook/ Izzy McCone/ Ruby Hale/Erin Bruce) 

3. Sumner KE (Kate Suter/ Elke Wallace-Smith/ Isobel Hurren/ Georgia Murty ) 

 

Open Male  

1. Sunset Beach SM (Shane Edwards/ Mark Edwards/ Alexander de Lautour) 

2. Waikanae (Connor Mitchell/ Oliver Shivnan/ Matti Richards) 

3. Sunset Beach JH (Judd Redmond/ Hogan Shrimpton/ Charlotte Hawkes) 

 

 



Team Rescue 

 

Open Female 

1. St Kilda NAT&EMILY (Natalie Ashton/ Jamie Vuglar/ Emily Peacock/ Madeline Loudon/ Jackson 

Boyd ) 

2. Sunset Beach TABC (Taylor Edwards/ Abigail Chapman/ Bella Perham / Caitlin 

Walker/ Alexander de Lautour) 

3. Opunake A (Macy Sinclair/ Caro Olliver/ Bella Pivac/ Ella Griggs/ Melah Sinclair) 3. 

 

Open Male/Mixed  

1. Waimarama BBKO (Benjamin Morgan/ Oliver Wood/ Keegan Merwood/ Beau 

Marshall/ Morgan List) 

2. East End Chonts (Reef Robinson/ William Luff/ Jerome McSweeney-Novak/ Lachlan 

Stevens/ Cade Johnstone) 

3. Waikanae A (Connor Mitchell/ Oliver Shivnan/ Harry Allan/ Travis Mitchell/ Michaela 

Clearwater) 

 

Top Crew Awards 

 

Masters Female - St Kilda NJ 

 

Masters Male - Brighton Gold 

 

U19 Female - St Clair EM 

 

U19 Male - Sunset NT 

 

U23 Female - Bethells Beach FEWS 

 

U23 Male - St Kilda DANYON 

 

Open Female - Sunset TA 

 

Open Male - Sunset SM 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



2024 bp NEW ZEALAND IRB CHAMPIONSHIPS 

POINTS  
March 23 & 24, Waikouaiti Beach, Otago 

 

Club Points 

Sunset Beach 161 

St Kilda 138 

Waikanae 63 

St Clair 57 

Opunake 51 

Waimarama 48 

Bethells Beach 36 

Sumner  29 

East End 25 

South Brighton  25 

United North Piha 24 

North Beach  20 

Waihi Beach 17 

Baylys Beach 16 

Brighton  16 

Waipu Cove 13 

Kariaotahi 12 

Nelson  11 

Taylors Mistake  6 

Spencer Park 5 

Omaha Beach 4 

Fitzroy SLSC 2 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


